

SC No. 109/24
FIR No. 567/23
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 307/34 IPC
State Vs. Rahul Etc.

10.07.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Ms. Rubeena Khan, Ms. Shifa Khan and

Ms. Shivani, Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

IO/SI Upkar Sharma in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-3 Mohit and PW-5 Dr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav are
examined and discharged.

PW SI Ram Lal Singh is present upon execution of
BWs. He is directed to remain cautious in future. He is
examined as PW-4 and discharged.

PW Dr. Shitanshu Raj JR not present despite
service. **Let he be summoned afresh through MS concerned for
NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 07.09.2024.

Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this
court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.07.2024