

SC No. 109/2024
FIR No. 567/2023
State Vs. Rahul and anr.
P.S. Nand Nagri
u/s 307/34 IPC

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsels
Ms. Rubeena Khan and Ms. Renu.

IO/SI Upkar Sharma is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW/Ct. Paramjeet is not present despite service.
However, a written intimation has been sent to the court seeking
exemption for today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from
appearance is granted for today. **Let, this witness be summoned
afresh for NDOH.**

PW/Dr. Shitanshu Raj not present despite service. **Let,
this witness be summoned afresh through CMO concerned for
NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **22.07.2025.**
**Other witnesses be summoned as per list for NDOH. Notice be
issued afresh to IO for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/19.04.2025